2005-06

Everett School Employee Benefit Trust

PO Box 2098 – Everett WA  98213


TRUSTEES
	District Representatives
	Everett Education Association Representatives

	Molly Ringo (Trust Chairperson)

Director, Human Resources Department

3715 Oakes 

Everett WA 98201

425/385-4109

molly_ringo@everett.wednet.edu

	John Morrill

Director, Pilchuck Uniserv Council

2500 Hewitt Avenue, Suite 100

Everett WA  98201

425/258-3697

jmorrill@washingtonea.org

	Mike Gunn

Director, Facilities & Planning Department

3715 Oakes

Everett WA  98201

425/385-4190

mike_gunn@everett.wednet.edu
	Elizabeth “Betsy” Selders ( Trust Secretary)

Teacher

Whittier Elementary School

916 Oakes

Everett WA  98201

425/385-4300

betsy_selders@everett.wednet.edu

	Sue McCann

Manager, Community Services

4730 Colby

Everett WA  98203

425/385-4046

sue_mccann@everett.wednet.edu

	Kay Nickel

Teacher

James Monroe Elementary School

10901 27th Ave. SE

Everett WA  98208

425/385-7300

kay_nickel@everett.wednet.edu



OTHERS

	Susan Sacha (Trust Recorder)

Administrative Assistant

Assoc. Supt. Finance & Operations

4730 Colby 

Everett WA  98203

425/385-4010

susan_sacha@everett.wednet.edu

	Rene Boswell

Benefits Secretary

Human Resources Department

3715 Oakes

Everett WA  98201

425/385-4116

rene_boswell@everett.wednet.edu


	Darla VanDuren (Trust Accountant)

District Accountant

Accounting Department

3715 Oakes

Everett WA  98201

425/385-4176

darla_vanduren@everett.wednet.edu

	Arlene Vollema-Rich

Benefits Secretary

Human Resources Department

3715 Oakes

Everett WA  98201

425/385-4115

arlene_vollema-rich@everett.wednet.edu




